TECHNICAL GUIDE
For T-Gun™ Semi-Automatic
Air-Cooled MIG Guns
350 amp Compact Series
 SAFETY & WARRANTY
INFORMATION
 INSTALLATION
 MAINTENANCE GUIDE

  FEEDERS)
 214-2 LINCOLN POWER PIN  15  SWITCH LEAD CONNECTOR (INC. IN 313-9
 214-4 L-TEC    REPAIR KIT)
 214-13 PANASONIC
 214-12 #5 PANASONIC PIN *214-400 ADAPTOR NEEDED  16  SUPPORT TUBE (INC. IN 313-9 REPAIR
  WITH THIS PIN    KIT)
12  TREGASKISS QUICK LOAD™ LINERS (LINER
RETAINER NOT INCLUDED)
 17  UNICABLE ASSEMBLY
    321-10 10’ (3.1 m)
 415-24
TREGASKISS QUICK LOAD LINER RETAINER
(3/32” ONLY)
  321-12 12’ (3.7 m)
 415-26 TREGASKISS QUICK LOAD LINER RETAINER   321-15 15’ (4.6 m)
 415-30-15Q FOR .030” (0.7 mm) WIRE, 15’ (5 m)
 415-35-10Q FOR .035” - .045” (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE, 10’ (3 m)  18 320-6 LOCKING CAP
 415-35-15Q FOR .035” - .045” (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE, 15’ (5 m)
 415-35-25Q FOR .035” - .045” (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE, 25’ (8 m)  NOT  417 QUICK CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY
 415-116-10Q FOR .045” - 1/16” (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE, 10’ (3 m)  SHOWN
 415-116-15Q FOR .045” - 1/16” (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE, 15’ (5 m)
 415-116-25Q FOR .045” - 1/16” (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE, 25’ (8 m)  NOT   FEEDER ADAPTORS (TO BE USED WITH
 415-564-15Q FOR 1/16” - 5/64” (1.6 mm - 1.9 mm) WIRE, 15’ (5 m)  SHOWN  417 QUICK CONNECT BLOCK)
 415-332-15Q FOR .078” - 3/32” (1.9 mm - 2.3 mm) WIRE, 15’ (5 m)    EURO-CONNECTOR OPTION
 415-332-25Q FOR .078” - 3/32” (1.9 mm - 2.3 mm) WIRE, 25’ (8 m)   313-9 UNICABLE REPAIR KIT
425
16
8.0 – ORDERING INFORMATION
8.1  EXAMPLE OF STANDARD MODEL NO.
8.2  GUN STANDARDS CHART
Standard models are shipped with the following components:
GUN MODEL NECK NOZZLE
RETAINING
HEAD
NECK
INSULATOR
CONTACT
TIPS
350 amp 205-60 401-4-62 404-26 402-11 403-20-xx
Wire Size
Standard Lengths - 10’ (3.05 m), 12’ (3.66 m), 15’ (4.58 m)
Amperage (Manual)
32 - 350 amp
3215-45
M-3215-45-60-9-FL
Use these codes to order
special gun features.
B - Bernard Style
M - Miller Power Pin
LN - Lincoln Power Pin
TW - Tweco #5 Power Pin
E - Euro
PA - Panasonic
LT - L-Tec
Option numbers should be added
only if desired option is not included
on standard gun model
FL - Flex Neck
9 - Liner for Aluminum wire
60 - Angle of neck 60°
Wire Size
 Distributed by:
09/12  REV F                            TG063